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Wettkampf-Nr. 5
100m Brust Männer Vorlauf
Men's 100 Breaststroke Heats

Jugend D
1. Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) SC Potsdam 02:02,63 186

00:57,68 02:02,63

2. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:48,85 174
00:50,51 01:48,85

3. Balint Koszegvary 2008(SB9) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 01:58,89 155
00:56,45 01:58,89

4. Iven Magnus Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:14,37 92
00:59,61 02:14,37

5. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:37,76 76 ENM
01:15,53 02:37,76

Jugend C
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:23,89 442 (J)

00:39,05 01:23,89

2. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:37,02 246
00:47,77 01:37,02

3. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 01:49,17 200
00:49,96 01:49,17

4. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:48,16 177
00:50,83 01:48,16

5. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:58,16 170
00:56,04 01:58,16

6. Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 02:00,29 150
00:57,96 02:00,29

7. Florian Winkelmann 2005(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 02:15,21 121
01:03,23 02:15,21

8. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(SB8) NPC India 02:52,29 58 ENM
01:23,20 02:52,29

Disqualifikation
Tejas Nanda Kumar 2005 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1

Jugend B
1. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,93 564 (C)

00:36,78 01:16,93

2. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:20,32 496 (J)
00:37,73 01:20,32

3. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) VSB 1980 01:25,64 448 (J)
00:39,81 01:25,64

4. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB7) MFZK Schwerin 01:43,14 414 (1)
00:47,71 01:43,14

5. Laurin Walther 2003(SB9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 01:33,72 317
00:43,95 01:33,72

6. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:39,33 266
00:48,30 01:39,33

7. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:36,24 252
00:43,23 01:36,24

8. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:43,32 236
00:48,17 01:43,32

9. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) SC Potsdam 03:16,82 217
01:29,61 03:16,82

10. Petr Fryba 2003(SB7) NPC Czech Republic 02:25,31 175
01:08,98 02:25,31
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Jugend B
Disqualifikation
Naveen Venkatesh 2003 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Tim Konzack 2004 (SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5

Jugend A
1. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) SG Bayer 01:08,76 790 DR (A)

00:32,87 01:08,76

1. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(SB6) NPC Mexico 01:26,48 790 (A)
00:40,06 01:26,48

3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) Fjordur 01:12,41 741 (B)
00:34,22 01:12,41

4. Nathan Jason 2002(SB12) NPC Australia 01:15,67 607 (C)
00:35,64 01:15,67

5. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) BPRSV 01:21,81 549 (3)
00:38,40 01:21,81

6. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:18,08 539 (5)
00:37,33 01:18,08

7. Adam Karas 2001(SB9) SF Unna 01/10 01:18,73 535 (J)
00:36,62 01:18,73

8. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) SC Potsdam 01:18,88 532 (J)
00:36,70 01:18,88

9. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:26,57 530 (J)
00:39,58 01:26,57

10. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,61 479 (J)
00:39,97 01:25,61

11. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(SB9) NPC Belarus 01:25,27 421 (J)
00:41,26 01:25,27

12. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) NPC Lithuania 01:35,68 392 (2)
00:45,56 01:35,68

13. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:23,75 382 (3)
00:39,36 01:23,75

14. Nico Clemens 2002(SB8) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:32,43 381
00:43,03 01:32,43

15. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:38,48 360
00:45,04 01:38,48

16. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:28,98 319
00:40,59 01:28,98

17. Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(SB13) HKPC&SAPD 01:33,08 318
00:43,61 01:33,08

18. Jaume Cortes 2002(SB5) FEDDF 02:19,22 315
01:00,56 02:19,22

19. Ali Sirolu 2002(SB14) NPC Turkey 01:37,31 305
00:46,03 01:37,31

20. Tanel Tahevali 2002(SB9) NPC Estonia 01:41,28 251
00:46,85 01:41,28

21. Steven Bessler 2002(SB6) SV Poseidon Limburg 02:20,94 233
01:03,61 02:20,94

22. Reynir Magnusson 2001(SB14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 01:48,38 221
00:49,31 01:48,38

23. Sascha Engel 2001(SB14) RSG Langenhagen 01:53,49 192 ENM
00:52,82 01:53,49
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Jugend A
24. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(SB5) NPC Turkey 02:50,88 188 ENM

01:22,63 02:50,88

Disqualifikation
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) SG Bayer 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5

Nicht am Start
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (SB11) NPC Iran ENM

Masters I
1. Moises Fuentes Garcia 1974(SB4) NPC Colombia 01:39,20 856 (A)

00:46,57 01:39,20

2. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:20,40 502
00:37,24 01:20,40

3. Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(SB11) NPC Thailand 01:30,08 470
00:42,15 01:30,08

4. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:09,87 285
01:00,03 02:09,87

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (SB3) Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (SB9) Azad ENM
Markus Brockamp 1972 (SB14) SG Neuss ENM

Masters II
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:00,45 581 (C)

00:53,91 02:00,45

2. Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967 Klaipeda Zuvedra 01:30,91 265
00:43,13 01:30,91

Nicht am Start
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (SB4) Azad ENM
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (SB8) Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (SB6) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (SB8) Azad ENM

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 01:57,37 368

00:53,93 01:57,37

Offene Wertung
1. Nelson Crispin Corzo 1992(SB6) NPC Colombia 01:19,15 986 (A)

00:36,62 01:19,15

2. Antoni Ponce 1987(SB5) FEDDF 01:29,04 963 (A)
00:41,90 01:29,04

3. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(SB7) NPC Colombia 01:14,67 928 (A)
00:35,11 01:14,67

4. Moises Fuentes Garcia 1974(SB4) NPC Colombia 01:39,20 856 (A)
00:46,57 01:39,20

5. Firdavsbek Musabekov 1997(SB13) NPC Uzbekistan 01:07,42 838 (A)
00:31,50 01:07,42

6. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(SB14) NPC Norway 01:10,39 806 (A)
00:33,14 01:10,39
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Offene Wertung
7. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) SG Bayer 01:08,76 790 DR (A)

00:32,87 01:08,76

7. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(SB6) NPC Mexico 01:26,48 790 (A)
00:40,06 01:26,48

9. Takayuki Suzuki 1987(SB3) NPC Japan 01:57,58 785 (A)
00:51,78 01:57,58

10. Parmentier Aymeric 1993(SB14) Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:11,43 772 (A)
00:33,61 01:11,43

11. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) Fjordur 01:12,41 741 (B)
00:34,22 01:12,41

12. Elian Araya 1991(SB14) NPC Argentina 01:12,56 736 (B)
00:33,91 01:12,56

13. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NPC Netherlands 01:14,70 721 (B)
00:35,15 01:14,70

14. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) VSG Darmstadt 01:11,73 712 (B)
00:32,97 01:11,73

15. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NPC Netherlands 01:23,11 710 (B)
00:40,25 01:23,11

16. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB13) NPC Belarus 01:11,31 708 (B)
00:33,44 01:11,31

17. Vicente Almonacid 2000(SB8) NPC Chile 01:16,22 679 (B)
00:36,84 01:16,22

18. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) NPC Austria 01:16,34 676 (B)
00:35,58 01:16,34

19. Ivan Salguero 1998(SB13) FEDC 01:12,96 661 (B)
00:32,95 01:12,96

20. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) Fiamme Oro 01:44,04 652 (B)
00:49,16 01:44,04

21. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:14,06 647 (C)
00:36,73 01:14,06

22. Bas Takken 1999(SB9) NPC Netherlands 01:14,73 626 (C)
00:35,10 01:14,73

23. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB12) NPC Netherlands 01:15,62 608 (C)
00:35,40 01:15,62

24. Nathan Jason 2002(SB12) NPC Australia 01:15,67 607 (C)
00:35,64 01:15,67

25. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:15,98 599 (C)
00:35,60 01:15,98

25. Marinus Melianus Yowei 1988(SB13) NPC Indonesia 01:15,39 599 (C)
00:34,75 01:15,39

27. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB7) SC Potsdam 01:29,41 592 (C)
00:41,38 01:29,41

28. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:00,45 581 (C)
00:53,91 02:00,45

29. Shahin Izadyar 1993(SB9) NPC Iran 01:16,62 580 (C)
00:35,88 01:16,62

30. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,93 564 (C)
00:36,78 01:16,93

31. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:02,84 558 (1)
00:57,99 02:02,84

32. Enrique Floriano 1982(SB13) FEDC 01:17,48 552 (2)
00:36,07 01:17,48

33. Mindaugas Dvilaitis 1996(SB11) NPC Lithuania 01:25,57 549 (3)
00:40,43 01:25,57
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Offene Wertung
33. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) BPRSV 01:21,81 549 (3)

00:38,40 01:21,81

35. Cristopher Tronco 1985(SB2) NPC Mexico 02:31,19 539 (5)
01:06,80 02:31,19

35. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:18,08 539 (5)
00:37,33 01:18,08

37. Adam Karas 2001(SB9) SF Unna 01/10 01:18,73 535 (J)
00:36,62 01:18,73

38. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) SC Potsdam 01:18,88 532 (J)
00:36,70 01:18,88

39. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:26,57 530 (J)
00:39,58 01:26,57

40. Bashar Halabi 1996(SB4) NPC Israel 02:06,35 528
00:57,40 02:06,35

40. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:19,27 528
00:37,16 01:19,27

42. Muhammad Bejita 2000(SB14) NPC Indonesia 01:21,12 527
00:38,05 01:21,12

43. Guntur . 1983(SB8) NPC Indonesia 01:23,23 521
00:38,75 01:23,23

44. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(SB12) NPC Iran 01:19,71 519
00:36,51 01:19,71

45. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKPC&SAPD 01:19,25 516
00:36,88 01:19,25

46. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) NPC Poland 01:20,07 508
00:37,36 01:20,07

47. Yongyoot Tabtong 1989(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:43,64 502
00:48,01 01:43,64

47. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:20,40 502
00:37,24 01:20,40

49. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:20,32 496 (J)
00:37,73 01:20,32

50. Pipo Carlomagno 1993(SB7) NPC Argentina 01:36,05 494
00:45,44 01:36,05

51. Jean Pretorius 1996(SB9) Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 01:21,08 490
00:38,89 01:21,08

52. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(SB12) NPC Belarus 01:21,55 484
00:38,54 01:21,55

53. Eric Tobera 1993(SB4) Pontificia Universidade CdP 02:12,43 480
00:59,69 02:12,43

54. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,61 479 (J)
00:39,97 01:25,61

55. Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(SB11) NPC Thailand 01:30,08 470
00:42,15 01:30,08

56. Karl Forsman 1996(SB7) NPC Sweden 01:38,16 468
00:45,58 01:38,16

57. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(SB9) NPC Turkey 01:22,62 463
00:38,14 01:22,62

58. Guofinnur Karlsson 1988(SB11) Fjordur 01:31,02 456
00:44,35 01:31,02

59. Ben Popham 2000(SB7) NPC Australia 01:39,67 451
00:47,65 01:39,67

60. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) VSB 1980 01:25,64 448 (J)
00:39,81 01:25,64
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61. Francisco Salinas Martinez 1982(SB3) Aira Aquatics-Maecenas 02:36,67 442

01:17,99 02:36,67

61. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:23,89 442 (J)
00:39,05 01:23,89

63. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) Clube Monte Libano 01:24,18 440
00:39,49 01:24,18

64. Mustafa Sar 1997(SB7) NPC Turkey 01:41,55 430
00:47,35 01:41,55

65. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) NPC Poland 01:29,00 426
00:42,43 01:29,00

65. Sharath Mahadevarao Gayakwad 1991(SB8) NPC India 01:29,05 426
00:42,00 01:29,05

67. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(SB9) NPC Belarus 01:25,27 421 (J)
00:41,26 01:25,27

68. Pejman Ataei 1991(SB5) NPC Iran 02:04,17 419
00:56,26 02:04,17

69. Jendi Pangabean 1991(SB8) NPC Indonesia 01:29,62 418
00:43,13 01:29,62

70. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB7) MFZK Schwerin 01:43,14 414 (1)
00:47,71 01:43,14

71. Lucas Nicolas Poggi 1992(SB6) NPC Argentina 01:52,22 412
00:51,16 01:52,22

72. Sergey Kinakh 1992(SB9) NPC Kazakhstan 01:26,12 409
00:39,25 01:26,12

73. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) NPC Croatia 01:30,66 403
00:40,53 01:30,66

74. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) NPC Lithuania 01:35,68 392 (2)
00:45,56 01:35,68

75. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 01:27,36 391
00:40,21 01:27,36

76. Dmytro Vynohradets 1985(SB3) NPC Ukraine 02:48,08 384
01:17,72 02:48,08

77. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(SB13) NPC Iran 01:27,52 383
00:40,31 01:27,52

78. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(SB4) Fjordur 02:28,47 382
01:10,03 02:28,47

78. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:23,75 382 (3)
00:39,36 01:23,75

80. Nico Clemens 2002(SB8) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:32,43 381
00:43,03 01:32,43

81. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) BV Leipzig 01:30,95 374
00:41,54 01:30,95

82. Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(SB8) NPC India 01:33,40 369
00:44,25 01:33,40

83. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 01:57,37 368
00:53,93 01:57,37

84. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) Start Bialystok 02:52,23 366
01:22,68 02:52,23

85. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) NPC Czech Republic 02:11,55 363
01:02,51 02:11,55

86. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:38,48 360
00:45,04 01:38,48

87. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) NPC Croatia 01:49,30 358
00:51,59 01:49,30
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88. Jan Povysil 1982(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:35,29 349 ENM

01:12,07 02:35,29

89. Marek Sloboda 1999(SB11) NPC Slovakia 01:39,95 344 ENM
00:46,92 01:39,95

89. Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(SB8) NPC India 01:35,59 344 ENM
00:43,47 01:35,59

91. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(SB7) NPC Kazakhstan 01:52,01 337 ENM
00:49,47 01:52,01

92. Ahmad Nakhaei 1990(SB13) NPC Iran 01:31,55 334 ENM
00:43,06 01:31,55

92. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) PSV Stralsund 01:34,36 334 ENM
00:43,57 01:34,36

94. Vladimir Erman 1984(SB4) NPC Kazakhstan 02:41,50 323 ENM
01:02,86 02:41,50

95. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:28,98 319
00:40,59 01:28,98

96. Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(SB13) HKPC&SAPD 01:33,08 318
00:43,61 01:33,08

97. Laurin Walther 2003(SB9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 01:33,72 317
00:43,95 01:33,72

98. Jaume Cortes 2002(SB5) FEDDF 02:19,22 315
01:00,56 02:19,22

99. Worawut Marnnok 1979(SB11) NPC Thailand 01:43,26 312 ENM
00:48,56 01:43,26

100.Ali Sirolu 2002(SB14) NPC Turkey 01:37,31 305
00:46,03 01:37,31

101.Ariel Malyar 2000(SB3) NPC Israel 03:11,81 295 ENM
01:32,35 03:11,81

102.Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:09,87 285
01:00,03 02:09,87

103.Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(SB14) NPC Turkey 01:39,63 284 ENM
00:45,55 01:39,63

104.Omer Onur Inci 1991(SB4) NPC Turkey 02:52,86 282 ENM
01:15,52 02:52,86

105.Mostafa Jalili 1982(SB5) NPC Iran 02:26,05 279 ENM
01:05,90 02:26,05

106.Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:39,33 266
00:48,30 01:39,33

107.Eduardas Klimentjevas 1967 Klaipeda Zuvedra 01:30,91 265
00:43,13 01:30,91

108.Vignir Hauksson 1992(SB6) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:14,06 264 ENM
02:14,06

109.Leon Schröder 2003(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:36,24 252
00:43,23 01:36,24

110.Tanel Tahevali 2002(SB9) NPC Estonia 01:41,28 251
00:46,85 01:41,28

110.Radomir Pacak 1999(SB6) NPC Slovakia 02:16,71 251 ENM
01:05,30 02:16,71

112.Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:37,02 246
00:47,77 01:37,02

113.Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:43,32 236
00:48,17 01:43,32

114.Steven Bessler 2002(SB6) SV Poseidon Limburg 02:20,94 233
01:03,61 02:20,94

115.Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB7) NPC Thailand 02:11,06 227 ENM
01:00,72 02:11,06

116.Reynir Magnusson 2001(SB14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 01:48,38 221
00:49,31 01:48,38
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117.Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) SC Potsdam 03:16,82 217

01:29,61 03:16,82

118.Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(SB7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:17,05 203 ENM
01:06,51 02:17,05

119.Nils Hutschreuther 2005(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 01:49,17 200
00:49,96 01:49,17

120.Sascha Engel 2001(SB14) RSG Langenhagen 01:53,49 192 ENM
00:52,82 01:53,49

121.Ismail Can Dogan 2001(SB5) NPC Turkey 02:50,88 188 ENM
01:22,63 02:50,88

122.Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) SC Potsdam 02:02,63 186
00:57,68 02:02,63

123.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:48,16 177
00:50,83 01:48,16

124.Petr Fryba 2003(SB7) NPC Czech Republic 02:25,31 175
01:08,98 02:25,31

125.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:48,85 174
00:50,51 01:48,85

126.Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:58,16 170
00:56,04 01:58,16

127.Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(SB8) NPC Kazakhstan 02:01,27 168 ENM
00:58,32 02:01,27

128.Balint Koszegvary 2008(SB9) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 01:58,89 155
00:56,45 01:58,89

129.Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 02:00,29 150
00:57,96 02:00,29

130.Volkan Oznergiz 1984(SB5) NPC Turkey 03:11,83 141 ENM
01:32,82 03:11,83

131.Florian Winkelmann 2005(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 02:15,21 121
01:03,23 02:15,21

132.Iven Magnus Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:14,37 92
00:59,61 02:14,37

133.Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:37,76 76 ENM
01:15,53 02:37,76

134.Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(SB8) NPC India 02:52,29 58 ENM
01:23,20 02:52,29

Disqualifikation
Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989 (SB6) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Tejas Nanda Kumar 2005 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Naveen Venkatesh 2003 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Ievgenii Bogodaiko 1994 (SB6) NPC Ukraine 12:25 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Thijs van Hofweegen 1996 (SB6) NPC Netherlands 12:20 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Krittaphat Witidkasemrot 1990 (SB11) NPC Thailand 11:50 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.8.8
Tangkilisan Steven Sualang 1982 (SB9) NPC Indonesia 12:20 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.4
Bulent Oturakci 1990 (SB5) NPC Turkey 11:40 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1
Tim Konzack 2004 (SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Kyosuke Oyama 1987 (SB7) NPC Japan 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.45
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Offene Wertung
Disqualifikation
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) SG Bayer 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Matz Topkin 1998 (SB4) NPC Estonia 11:52 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1
Artsiom Musarau 1987 (SB7) NPC Belarus 11:18 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Patryk Biskup 1998 (SB8) NPC Poland

Nicht am Start
Aaron Jake Hird 1999 (SB9) Putteridge ENM
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (SB3) Azad ENM
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (SB4) Azad ENM
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (SB8) Azad ENM
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (SB6) Azad ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (SB9) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (SB8) Azad ENM
Markus Brockamp 1972 (SB14) SG Neuss ENM
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (SB11) NPC Iran ENM
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (SB13) NPC Iran ENM
Dimosthenis Michalentzakis 1998 (SB9) NPC Greece ENM
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (SB11) NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse SB2
1. Cristopher Tronco 1985(SB2) NPC Mexico 02:31,19 539 (5)

01:06,80 02:31,19

Startklasse SB3
1. Takayuki Suzuki 1987(SB3) NPC Japan 01:57,58 785 (A)

00:51,78 01:57,58

2. Francisco Salinas Martinez 1982(SB3) Aira Aquatics-Maecenas 02:36,67 442
01:17,99 02:36,67

3. Dmytro Vynohradets 1985(SB3) NPC Ukraine 02:48,08 384
01:17,72 02:48,08

4. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(SB3) Start Bialystok 02:52,23 366
01:22,68 02:52,23

5. Ariel Malyar 2000(SB3) NPC Israel 03:11,81 295 ENM
01:32,35 03:11,81

Nicht am Start
Mohammadreza Rahbari 1973 (SB3) Azad ENM
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Startklasse SB4
1. Moises Fuentes Garcia 1974(SB4) NPC Colombia 01:39,20 856 (A)

00:46,57 01:39,20

2. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(SB4) PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz 02:00,45 581 (C)
00:53,91 02:00,45

3. Petr Andrysek 1987(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:02,84 558 (1)
00:57,99 02:02,84

4. Bashar Halabi 1996(SB4) NPC Israel 02:06,35 528
00:57,40 02:06,35

5. Eric Tobera 1993(SB4) Pontificia Universidade CdP 02:12,43 480
00:59,69 02:12,43

6. Hjortur Mar Ingvarsson 1995(SB4) Fjordur 02:28,47 382
01:10,03 02:28,47

7. Jan Povysil 1982(SB4) NPC Czech Republic 02:35,29 349 ENM
01:12,07 02:35,29

8. Vladimir Erman 1984(SB4) NPC Kazakhstan 02:41,50 323 ENM
01:02,86 02:41,50

9. Omer Onur Inci 1991(SB4) NPC Turkey 02:52,86 282 ENM
01:15,52 02:52,86

10. Maximilian Brabandt 2003(SB4) SC Potsdam 03:16,82 217
01:29,61 03:16,82

Disqualifikation
Matz Topkin 1998 (SB4) NPC Estonia 11:52 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1

Nicht am Start
Mohammad Mohammadi 1966 (SB4) Azad ENM

Startklasse SB5
1. Antoni Ponce 1987(SB5) FEDDF 01:29,04 963 (A)

00:41,90 01:29,04

2. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SB5) Fiamme Oro 01:44,04 652 (B)
00:49,16 01:44,04

3. Pejman Ataei 1991(SB5) NPC Iran 02:04,17 419
00:56,26 02:04,17

4. Vit Sasek 1995(SB5) NPC Czech Republic 02:11,55 363
01:02,51 02:11,55

5. Jaume Cortes 2002(SB5) FEDDF 02:19,22 315
01:00,56 02:19,22

6. Mostafa Jalili 1982(SB5) NPC Iran 02:26,05 279 ENM
01:05,90 02:26,05

7. Ismail Can Dogan 2001(SB5) NPC Turkey 02:50,88 188 ENM
01:22,63 02:50,88

8. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(SB5) NPC Turkey 03:11,83 141 ENM
01:32,82 03:11,83

Disqualifikation
Bulent Oturakci 1990 (SB5) NPC Turkey 11:40 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.1
Jannis Katirtzis 2001 (SB5) SG Bayer 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
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Startklasse SB6
1. Nelson Crispin Corzo 1992(SB6) NPC Colombia 01:19,15 986 (A)

00:36,62 01:19,15

2. Juan Jose Gutierrez Bermudez 2001(SB6) NPC Mexico 01:26,48 790 (A)
00:40,06 01:26,48

3. Yongyoot Tabtong 1989(SB6) NPC Thailand 01:43,64 502
00:48,01 01:43,64

4. Lucas Nicolas Poggi 1992(SB6) NPC Argentina 01:52,22 412
00:51,16 01:52,22

5. Jozef Balicki 1956(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 01:57,37 368
00:53,93 01:57,37

6. Torsten Hänel 1972(SB6) MTV 1850 Koeln 02:09,87 285
01:00,03 02:09,87

7. Vignir Hauksson 1992(SB6) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:14,06 264 ENM
02:14,06

8. Radomir Pacak 1999(SB6) NPC Slovakia 02:16,71 251 ENM
01:05,30 02:16,71

9. Steven Bessler 2002(SB6) SV Poseidon Limburg 02:20,94 233
01:03,61 02:20,94

Disqualifikation
Vishwas Kalahasthipura Sathyanarayanamurthy1989 (SB6) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Ievgenii Bogodaiko 1994 (SB6) NPC Ukraine 12:25 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
Thijs van Hofweegen 1996 (SB6) NPC Netherlands 12:20 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5

Nicht am Start
Gholam Hossein Sahebkar 1962 (SB6) Azad ENM

Startklasse SB7
1. Carlos Daniel Serrano Zarate 1998(SB7) NPC Colombia 01:14,67 928 (A)

00:35,11 01:14,67

2. Simon Boer 1995(SB7) NPC Netherlands 01:23,11 710 (B)
00:40,25 01:23,11

3. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SB7) SC Potsdam 01:29,41 592 (C)
00:41,38 01:29,41

4. Pipo Carlomagno 1993(SB7) NPC Argentina 01:36,05 494
00:45,44 01:36,05

5. Karl Forsman 1996(SB7) NPC Sweden 01:38,16 468
00:45,58 01:38,16

6. Ben Popham 2000(SB7) NPC Australia 01:39,67 451
00:47,65 01:39,67

7. Mustafa Sar 1997(SB7) NPC Turkey 01:41,55 430
00:47,35 01:41,55

8. Sammy Tröh 2003(SB7) MFZK Schwerin 01:43,14 414 (1)
00:47,71 01:43,14

9. Karlo Knezevic 1996(SB7) NPC Croatia 01:49,30 358
00:51,59 01:49,30

10. Siyazbek Daliyev 1990(SB7) NPC Kazakhstan 01:52,01 337 ENM
00:49,47 01:52,01

11. Boonyalit Aroonrat 1985(SB7) NPC Thailand 02:11,06 227 ENM
01:00,72 02:11,06

12. Agnar Ingi Traustason 1991(SB7) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 02:17,05 203 ENM
01:06,51 02:17,05
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Startklasse SB7
13. Petr Fryba 2003(SB7) NPC Czech Republic 02:25,31 175

01:08,98 02:25,31

Disqualifikation
Kyosuke Oyama 1987 (SB7) NPC Japan 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.45
Artsiom Musarau 1987 (SB7) NPC Belarus 11:18 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.5.3

Startklasse SB8
1. Tim van Duuren 1998(SB8) NPC Netherlands 01:14,70 721 (B)

00:35,15 01:14,70

2. Vicente Almonacid 2000(SB8) NPC Chile 01:16,22 679 (B)
00:36,84 01:16,22

3. Andreas Onea 1992(SB8) NPC Austria 01:16,34 676 (B)
00:35,58 01:16,34

4. Tom Meixelsberger 2001(SB8) BPRSV 01:21,81 549 (3)
00:38,40 01:21,81

5. Guntur . 1983(SB8) NPC Indonesia 01:23,23 521
00:38,75 01:23,23

6. Felix Fichtelmann 2001(SB8) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:25,61 479 (J)
00:39,97 01:25,61

7. Patryk Kowalski 1994(SB8) NPC Poland 01:29,00 426
00:42,43 01:29,00

8. Sharath Mahadevarao Gayakwad 1991(SB8) NPC India 01:29,05 426
00:42,00 01:29,05

9. Jendi Pangabean 1991(SB8) NPC Indonesia 01:29,62 418
00:43,13 01:29,62

10. Luka Plemencic 2000(SB8) NPC Croatia 01:30,66 403
00:40,53 01:30,66

11. Nico Clemens 2002(SB8) BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:32,43 381
00:43,03 01:32,43

12. Shridhar Nagappa Malagi 1990(SB8) NPC India 01:33,40 369
00:44,25 01:33,40

13. Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(SB8) NPC India 01:35,59 344 ENM
00:43,47 01:35,59

14. Yerlan Yeldekenov 1997(SB8) NPC Kazakhstan 02:01,27 168 ENM
00:58,32 02:01,27

15. Florian Winkelmann 2005(SB8) MFZK Schwerin 02:15,21 121
01:03,23 02:15,21

16. Leon Kunert 2007(SB8) SC Potsdam 02:37,76 76 ENM
01:15,53 02:37,76

17. Dhyan Kashyap Nataraja Manjula 2005(SB8) NPC India 02:52,29 58 ENM
01:23,20 02:52,29

Disqualifikation
Tejas Nanda Kumar 2005 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
Naveen Venkatesh 2003 (SB8) NPC India 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 10.8.1
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Startklasse SB8
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Patryk Biskup 1998 (SB8) NPC Poland

Nicht am Start
Seyyed Kazem Siadati 1966 (SB8) Azad ENM
Morteza Parsa Pour 1968 (SB8) Azad ENM

Startklasse SB9
1. Bas Takken 1999(SB9) NPC Netherlands 01:14,73 626 (C)

00:35,10 01:14,73

2. Shahin Izadyar 1993(SB9) NPC Iran 01:16,62 580 (C)
00:35,88 01:16,62

3. Adam Karas 2001(SB9) SF Unna 01/10 01:18,73 535 (J)
00:36,62 01:18,73

4. Jan Schreiber 2001(SB9) SC Potsdam 01:18,88 532 (J)
00:36,70 01:18,88

5. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(SB9) NPC Poland 01:20,07 508
00:37,36 01:20,07

6. Jan Gräfe 1973(SB9) SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 01:20,40 502
00:37,24 01:20,40

7. Jean Pretorius 1996(SB9) Curro Dubbanville Aquatics 01:21,08 490
00:38,89 01:21,08

8. Ugurcan Ozer 1998(SB9) NPC Turkey 01:22,62 463
00:38,14 01:22,62

9. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SB9) SG Bayer 01:23,89 442 (J)
00:39,05 01:23,89

10. Yahor Shchalkanau 2001(SB9) NPC Belarus 01:25,27 421 (J)
00:41,26 01:25,27

11. Sergey Kinakh 1992(SB9) NPC Kazakhstan 01:26,12 409
00:39,25 01:26,12

12. Sebastian Christoph 1989(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 01:27,36 391
00:40,21 01:27,36

13. Laurin Walther 2003(SB9) 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein von 1896 01:33,72 317
00:43,95 01:33,72

14. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SB9) Berliner Schwimmteam 01:39,33 266
00:48,30 01:39,33

15. Tanel Tahevali 2002(SB9) NPC Estonia 01:41,28 251
00:46,85 01:41,28

16. Yannick Eckart 2003(SB9) BV Leipzig 01:43,32 236
00:48,17 01:43,32

17. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 01:49,17 200
00:49,96 01:49,17

18. Balint Koszegvary 2008(SB9) SC Delphin Luebeck v. 1960 01:58,89 155
00:56,45 01:58,89

19. Leon Bennarndt 2006(SB9) MFZK Schwerin 02:00,29 150
00:57,96 02:00,29

Disqualifikation
Tangkilisan Steven Sualang 1982 (SB9) NPC Indonesia 12:20 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.4
Tim Konzack 2004 (SB9) PSV 90 Dessau 12:00 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.4.5
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Startklasse SB9
Nicht am Start
Aaron Jake Hird 1999 (SB9) Putteridge ENM
Mohammad Rezaei Shervani 1970 (SB9) Azad ENM
Dimosthenis Michalentzakis 1998 (SB9) NPC Greece ENM

Startklasse SB11
1. Mindaugas Dvilaitis 1996(SB11) NPC Lithuania 01:25,57 549 (3)

00:40,43 01:25,57

2. Johannes Weinberg 2002(SB11) TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:26,57 530 (J)
00:39,58 01:26,57

3. Panom Lagsanaprim 1969(SB11) NPC Thailand 01:30,08 470
00:42,15 01:30,08

4. Guofinnur Karlsson 1988(SB11) Fjordur 01:31,02 456
00:44,35 01:31,02

5. Paulius Asmontas 2001(SB11) NPC Lithuania 01:35,68 392 (2)
00:45,56 01:35,68

6. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(SB11) NPC Poland 01:38,48 360
00:45,04 01:38,48

7. Marek Sloboda 1999(SB11) NPC Slovakia 01:39,95 344 ENM
00:46,92 01:39,95

8. Worawut Marnnok 1979(SB11) NPC Thailand 01:43,26 312 ENM
00:48,56 01:43,26

9. Emilio Eichler 2007(SB11) SC Potsdam 02:02,63 186
00:57,68 02:02,63

Disqualifikation
Krittaphat Witidkasemrot 1990 (SB11) NPC Thailand 11:50 Uhr ENM
IPC 11.8.8

Nicht am Start
Alireza Amirimargavi 2001 (SB11) NPC Iran ENM
Seyedmahdi Mirdehghanbanadaki1996 (SB11) NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse SB12
1. Daniel Simon 1988(SB12) VSG Darmstadt 01:11,73 712 (B)

00:32,97 01:11,73

2. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:14,06 647 (C)
00:36,73 01:14,06

3. Rogier Dorsman 1999(SB12) NPC Netherlands 01:15,62 608 (C)
00:35,40 01:15,62

4. Nathan Jason 2002(SB12) NPC Australia 01:15,67 607 (C)
00:35,64 01:15,67

5. Andrey Afanasyev 1998(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:15,98 599 (C)
00:35,60 01:15,98

6. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(SB12) NPC Kazakhstan 01:19,27 528
00:37,16 01:19,27

7. Mohammadhossein Karimi Jahan Abadi1996(SB12) NPC Iran 01:19,71 519
00:36,51 01:19,71

8. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(SB12) NPC Belarus 01:21,55 484
00:38,54 01:21,55

9. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(SB12) Clube Monte Libano 01:24,18 440
00:39,49 01:24,18
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Startklasse SB13
1. Firdavsbek Musabekov 1997(SB13) NPC Uzbekistan 01:07,42 838 (A)

00:31,50 01:07,42

2. Taliso Engel 2002(SB13) SG Bayer 01:08,76 790 DR (A)
00:32,87 01:08,76

3. Uladzimir Izotau 1988(SB13) NPC Belarus 01:11,31 708 (B)
00:33,44 01:11,31

4. Ivan Salguero 1998(SB13) FEDC 01:12,96 661 (B)
00:32,95 01:12,96

5. Marinus Melianus Yowei 1988(SB13) NPC Indonesia 01:15,39 599 (C)
00:34,75 01:15,39

6. Nurali Sovetkanov 2003(SB13) NPC Kazakhstan 01:16,93 564 (C)
00:36,78 01:16,93

7. Enrique Floriano 1982(SB13) FEDC 01:17,48 552 (2)
00:36,07 01:17,48

8. Thomas van Wanrooij 2002(SB13) NPC Netherlands 01:18,08 539 (5)
00:37,33 01:18,08

9. Kin Kwan Lip 1995(SB13) HKPC&SAPD 01:19,25 516
00:36,88 01:19,25

10. Gabriel Steen 2004(SB13) NPC Norway 01:20,32 496 (J)
00:37,73 01:20,32

11. Mohammad Dalir Heidarabadi 1993(SB13) NPC Iran 01:27,52 383
00:40,31 01:27,52

12. Ahmad Nakhaei 1990(SB13) NPC Iran 01:31,55 334 ENM
00:43,06 01:31,55

13. Lok Pin Gideon Tse 2001(SB13) HKPC&SAPD 01:33,08 318
00:43,61 01:33,08

Nicht am Start
Hamed Asgharian Asl 1991 (SB13) NPC Iran ENM

Startklasse SB14
1. Adam Ismael Wenham 1997(SB14) NPC Norway 01:10,39 806 (A)

00:33,14 01:10,39

2. Parmentier Aymeric 1993(SB14) Belgian Paralympic Committee 01:11,43 772 (A)
00:33,61 01:11,43

3. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(SB14) Fjordur 01:12,41 741 (B)
00:34,22 01:12,41

4. Elian Araya 1991(SB14) NPC Argentina 01:12,56 736 (B)
00:33,91 01:12,56

5. Muhammad Bejita 2000(SB14) NPC Indonesia 01:21,12 527
00:38,05 01:21,12

6. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SB14) VSB 1980 01:25,64 448 (J)
00:39,81 01:25,64

7. Marcel Ernst 1992(SB14) BV Leipzig 01:30,95 374
00:41,54 01:30,95

8. Eike Michel Schlesiger 1995(SB14) PSV Stralsund 01:34,36 334 ENM
00:43,57 01:34,36

9. Ali Sirolu 2002(SB14) NPC Turkey 01:37,31 305
00:46,03 01:37,31

10. Hikmet Cem Sezgin 1997(SB14) NPC Turkey 01:39,63 284 ENM
00:45,55 01:39,63

11. Reynir Magnusson 2001(SB14) Ithrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik 01:48,38 221
00:49,31 01:48,38

12. Sascha Engel 2001(SB14) RSG Langenhagen 01:53,49 192 ENM
00:52,82 01:53,49
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Startklasse SB14
13. Julian Gnaß 2005(SB14) TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:58,16 170

00:56,04 01:58,16

Nicht am Start
Markus Brockamp 1972 (SB14) SG Neuss ENM

Startklasse AB
1. Jannik Wegmann 2002(AB) Schwimmverein Gelnhausen 1924 01:23,75 382 (3)

00:39,36 01:23,75

2. Leon Lindenau 2001(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:28,98 319
00:40,59 01:28,98

3. Leon Schröder 2003(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:36,24 252
00:43,23 01:36,24

4. Valentin Trabert 2005(AB) Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim 01:37,02 246
00:47,77 01:37,02

5. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) PSV Stralsund 01:48,16 177
00:50,83 01:48,16

6. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) MFZK Schwerin 01:48,85 174
00:50,51 01:48,85

7. Iven Magnus Ullmann 2008(AB) MFZK Schwerin 02:14,37 92
00:59,61 02:14,37


